Preserving, Inc. Superfund Site in 
Turlock, California, pursuant to Section 
107 of the Comprehensive 
Environmental Response, Compensation 
and Liability Act, 42 U.S.C. 9607. Under 
the Consent Decree, Valley Wood 
Preserving, Inc. and Joyce Logsdon will 
pay twenty thousand three hundred 

dollars of response ($20,300) costs that 
have been incurred by the United States. 

The Department of Justice will receive 
for a period of thirty (30) days from the 
date of this publication comments 
relating to the Consent Decree. 
Comments should be addressed to the 
Assistant Attorney General,